A SECONDARY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Badminton Association of Sikkim

(Affiliated to the Badminton Association of India) P.O.Box - 68,Gangtok 737101, Sikkim email-badmintonsikkim@gmail.com Regd. 411 (1988)

Dated:- 18.11.2022

LI-NING

31st Sikkim State Veteran & Master Open Badminton Championship- 2022 cum Selection Tournament For Master & Veteran Nationals-2023

AT INDOOR BADMINTON HALL, PALJOR STADIUM COMPLEX, GANGTOK, SIKKIM FROM 8TH TO 10TH DECEMBER- 2022.

OFFICIAL CIRCULAR

Organizer :: Badminton Association of Sikkim

Sanctioned by :: Badminton Association of Sikkim

Dates :: 8th to 10th December 2022.

Venue :: Indoor Badminton Hall, Paljor Stadium Complex, Gangtok.

Events ::

Group	Age under years as on the reference date	Events	Year born or earlier
Men, Women	+35, +40, +45,+50, +55, +60, +65, +70, +75	Singles/Doubles / Mixed Doubles	+35-1987 +40-1982 +45-1977 +50-1972 +55-1967 +60-1962 +65-1957 +70- 1952 +75-1947

#Note:-A player is eligible to participate in maximum 3 events .

Entries

Closing Date :: Saturday 3rd of December 2022.

The entries are to be received through participants/clubs/associations with name and State Players ID Number only. No entries will be allowed without BAS players ID. The Names of Doubles Partners is mandatory in the Doubles event. You can send the entries to General Secretary at badmintonsikkim@gmail.com along with the entry fees.

Entry Fees : The entry fees shall be as follows.

Singles events of all categories -- Rs. 1000/- per player

Doubles events of all categories-- Rs. 2000/- per pair

> All Entry fees to be paid by all players/ associations/clubs before the date of draw of the fixtures.

> Minimum of Eight(8) entries required in each category for the

conduction of any event category.

Mode of ::

Competition

All matches in the draw shall be played on best of three games of 21 points in rally point system. However, in case of huge entries, the Referee in consultation with Organising Committee, Chairman, Tournament Committee and Convenor, Tournament Committee may conduct 1ST & 2nd round matches in best of 3 games of 15 Points each with extension

up to 21 points.

Regulations :: BAI Competition Regulations and General Competition Regulations shall be applicable.

In the event of any dispute, the decision of the Tournament Referee will be final.

Clothing :: Players must comply with General Competition Regulations.

Regulation

Withdrawals :: 4th December 2022.

If there are any withdrawals after the close of entries, it shall be intimated to BAS

immediately by the Units before the closing date of withdrawal.

Draw of :: Draw will be made on 6th December 2022.

Fixture

Shuttles :: "Lining A2" Shuttles will be used

• Players arriving late for the match, after the final call shall result in disqualification.

• Players' failing to comply with the players' code of conduct will result in disqualification.

• Players have to make their own arrangements for accommodation and food.

• The organizing committee will provide water / Tea & Biscuits to the players during the tournament

dates.

• The Organizing committee will also make arrangement of food on payment basis near the venue.

PROTEST

::

The fees for lodging protest of any kind shall be Rs. 1000/-. This fee shall be retained by the organizer of the event. Any protest shall be addressed to the Org. Secretary in writing within one hour after completion of the match or 4 hours before commencement of the match

CONTACTS

For any clarifications / assistance please contact the
Organizing Chairman- David G Lingdong -7001155181(m)
Organizing Secretary - Sukanta Das- 9474350118/9732004107(m)

Jt.Org. Secretary-Tshering Sherpa- 9733171537 (m)



(David G.Lingdong)
Chairman
Org. Committee
Badminton Association of Sikkim

(Sukanta Das) General Secretary Badminton Association of Sikkim

Copy To:-

- 1. Sri C.Zangpo, President, BAS
- 2. Sri Jigmee Namgyal , Vice President cum Chairman Administration,BAS
- 3. Shri. D.S.Kunwar, Chairman, Events
- 4. Shri. Norbu Dadul, Treasurer, BAS